Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

..................
(A) Ideas of reason
(B) Skills of habit
(C) Traits of personality
(D) Dispositions of character
14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
16. Identify the correct pairs :
(i) Nyaya-Paratahpramanyavada
� �

(a) Social Disparity
(b) Human Rights
(c) Utilitarianism
(d) Deontological moral theory
List IIList IIList IIList II
(1) Disproportion
(2) Universality
(3) Maximum hapiness
(4) Duty for duty’s sake
Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(B) (1) (4) (3) (2)
(C) (4) (2) (3) (1)
(D) (4) (3) (2) (1)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
18. ‘In a Different Voice’ was authorised
by :
(A) Carol Gilligan

.............. type of proposition.
(A) E
(B) A
(C) I
(D) O
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
22.
(A) E
(B) A
(C) I
(D) O
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
23. Examine given agument and choose
the correct name of the fallacy out
of codes given below :

propositions is called ...............
(A) Contrary
(B) Sub-contrary
(C) Contradictory
(D) Subalternation
25.
(A) O
(B) I
(C) E
(D) A
26. ‘A’   ‘E’
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
27. Proposition must be ............
(A) True
(B) Tautologous

(D) (x)[(Ax � Px) � (Ix . Sx)]
29.
(A) ~ (p . ~ p)
(B) p � ~ p
(C) ~ (~�� p)
(D)
( x) x
a
� �
� �
30.
(A) (x)[(Ax . Px) � (Ix . Sx)]
(B) (x)[(Ax . Px) � (Ix � Sx)]
(C) (x)[(Ax . Px) . (Ix . Sx)]
(D) (x)[(Ax � Px) � (Ix . Sx)]
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
31. Ahurmazda is the supreme God
according to :
(A) Hinduism

the world is held of :
(A) Nyaya  system
(B) Vedanta  system
(C) Jainism
(D) Mimamsa�  system
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
36.
(A)
(B)

(C)
(D)
38. Who maintained that language
functions not on sentence-to-
sentence basis, but as a whole ?
(A) Frege
(B) Russell
(C) Quine
(D) Early Wittgenstein
39. What is the nature of Strawson’s
metaphysics ?
(A) Revisionary
(B) Idealistic
(C) Descriptive
(D) Nihilistic
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
40.
(A)
(B)

(D)
42. A major problem associated with the
method of hermeneutics is :
(A) Conflict of interpretations
(B) Transparency of meaning
(C) Interdependence of interpre-
tation and understanding
(D) Role of grammar in interpre-
tation
43. Which of the following is not a part
of the method of Phenomenology ?
(A) Dialectics
(B) Epoche
(C) Intentional analysis
(D) Reduction
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
44. Match of the following :
Group IGroup IGroup IGroup I
(a) Carvaka

45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
48. In case of conflict between sense
experience and testimony S amkara� �
prescribes to go by :

terms
(C) Satya is the end, ahimsa is the
means
(D) End and means are
interdependent
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
53. The journal Harijan was run
by ............
(A) Ambedkar

world is real only as ...........
(A) Paramarthika Satta
(B) Vyavaharika Satta
(C) Both (A) and (B)
(D) Neither (A) nor (B)
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C) (A)  (B)
(D) (A)  (B)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
58. According to Jaina Dars ana� ,
Dravya (Substance) has ................
and .............

61. Hobbes is a/an ............
(A) Nominalist
(B) Conceptualist
(C) Idealist
(D) Rationalist
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
62. According to ............, Being is one
and indivisible.
(A) Heraclitus

(D) (i), (iii) and (iv)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
66.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i)  (ii)
(B) (i), (ii)  (iii)
(C) (i), (ii)  (iv)
(D) (i), (iii)  (iv)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
67. According to Anyathakhyati  :
(A) Object of error is unreal
(B) Object of error is imaginary

IIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (2) (1) (4) (3)
(B) (3) (1) (4) (2)
(C) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(D) (4) (3) (2) (1)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
70. Which of the following theories of
pramanya
�

(B) Knowledge cannot be defined
(C) Is justified true belief
knowledge ?
(D) Why is justified true belief
knowledge ?
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73. 1963
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—BJAN - 12318/III—B
74. The semantic theory of truth was
offered by :
(A) Ryle